
Function Fuse

A,C AIRMATIC / Control unit height adjustment 32 53 108

A ATA Horn 110

A Auto. Transmission 111 116

A,C Engine CU 51 102 114 118 120

A ESP 109 115

A,C Headlamp Range Adjustment 54 112

A Horn 113

A,C Residual Engine‐Heat Utilization 22 121

A Secondary Air Pump 107

A Starter 122 105

A Supply Eng. 101 103 104 105

A,C Wipers, front 60 100

A OPEN 106

A OPEN 119

A OPEN 123

A OPEN 124

A OPEN 125



Function Fuse

B A/C Module 12

B Blower, Rear passenger compartment, 2nd row 10

B CD Changer 14

B Compass Module 15

B Ignition Lock 14

B,C Instrument cluster 11 55

B Steering Column Module 13

B Switch panel 13

B OPEN 16

B OPEN 17

B OPEN 18



Function Fuse

C Airbag 61

A,C AIRMATIC / Control unit height adjustment 32 53 108

C Antenna 20

C Backup camera 37

C CA Head Restraints 59

C Cellphone 23

C Child Seat Recognition 61

C Cigar lighter 46

C Diagnostics Outlet 58

C Door CU, Driver 34

C Door CU, Passenger 26

C Elec. Seat Adjustment, Driver 28 63

C Elec. Seat Adjustment, Passenger 27 62

C Emergency Tensioning Retractor 24 29 52

A,C Engine CU 51 102 114 118 120

C Folding 3nd Seat Line 30

C Fuel Pump 57

C Fuel Pump CU 30 53

C Glove Box Light 60

A,C Headlamp Range Adjustment 54 112

C Heated Seat Rear 68

B,C Instrument cluster 11 55

C KEYLESS GO 33

C Light Control Switch 55

C LINGUATRONIC 20

C Multi‐contour Seat 66

C Panorama Sunroof 42

C PARKTRONIC 22

C Power Outlet 2nd Seat Line 45

C Power Outlet Fr. Passenger 44

C Power Outlet Trunk 45

C Radio systems  25

C Rear Control Panel 21

C Rear Seat Entertainment 23

C Rear Window Defroster 49

C Remote tailgate closing 40

A,C Residual Engine‐Heat Utilization 22 121

C Roof Unit 41

C RR Diff. Lock 48 52 69

C RR Fan 67

C RR Wiper 50

C Sat Radio 39

C Sound Amplifier 35

C Steering Wheel Heater 31

C TELEAID / VICS (Japan) 36 60

C Tire Pressure Control 39

C Trailer Brake (US) 71

C Trailer hitching 70 72

C TV‐Tuner / Radio system Japan 38

A,C Wipers, front 60 100

C OPEN 37

C OPEN 47

C OPEN 64

C OPEN 65



Function Fuse

B A/C Module 12

C Airbag 61

A,C AIRMATIC / Control unit height adjustment 32 53 108

C Antenna 20

A ATA Horn 110

A Auto. Transmission 111 116

C Backup camera 37

B Blower, Rear passenger compartment, 2nd row 10

C CA Head Restraints 59

B CD Changer 14

C Cellphone 23

C Child Seat Recognition 61

C Cigar lighter 46

B Compass Module 15

C Diagnostics Outlet 58

A DISTRONIC 117

C Door CU, Driver 34

C Door CU, Passenger 26

C Elec. Seat Adjustment, Driver 28 63

C Elec. Seat Adjustment, Passenger 27 62

C Emergency Tensioning Retractor 24 29 52

A,C Engine CU 51 102 114 118 120

A ESP 109 115

C Folding 3nd Seat Line 30

C Fuel Pump 57

C Fuel Pump CU 30 53

C Glove Box Light 60

A,C Headlamp Range Adjustment 54 112

C Heated Seat Rear 68

A Horn 113

B Ignition Lock 14

B,C Instrument cluster 11 55

C KEYLESS GO 33

C Light Control Switch 55

C LINGUATRONIC 20

C Multi‐contour Seat 66

C Panorama Sunroof 42

C PARKTRONIC 22

C Power Outlet 2nd Seat Line 45

C Power Outlet Fr. Passenger 44

C Power Outlet Trunk 45

C Radio systems  25

C Rear Control Panel 21

C Rear Seat Entertainment 23

C Rear Window Defroster 49

C Remote tailgate closing 40

A,C Residual Engine‐Heat Utilization 22 121

C Roof Unit 41

C RR Diff. Lock 48 52 69

C RR Fan 67

C RR Wiper 50

C Sat Radio 39

A Secondary Air Pump 107

C Sound Amplifier 35

A Starter 122 105

B Steering Column Module 13

C Steering Wheel Heater 31

A Supply Eng. 101 103 104 105

B Switch panel 13

C TELEAID / VICS (Japan) 36 60

C Tire Pressure Control 39

C Trailer Brake (US) 71

C Trailer hitching 70 72

C TV‐Tuner / Radio system Japan 38

A,C Wipers, front 60 100

A OPEN 106

A OPEN 119

A OPEN 123

B OPEN 16

B OPEN 17

B OPEN 18

C OPEN 37

C OPEN 47

C OPEN 64

C OPEN 65

A OPEN 124

A OPEN 125
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